
Ocean to Lake Hiking Trail
Lake Okeechobee to Hobe Sound

Description	 Dist	 W-E	 Wypt	 E-W
LOST/NENA Trail Head  P, RG	 0.1	 0.0	 W-10	 61.4
	 (FL Trail is 0.1 mi. west up dike access road)
Cross U.S. Hwy 441	 0.1	 0.1		  61.3
Morningstar Road. 	 0.8	 0.2		  61.2
	 (Walk South side of power lines NOT IN THE ROAD.
West entrance Mayaca Materials Mine (Do Not Enter)	 0.5	 1.0		  60.4
90-degree bend in farm rd	 0.5	 1.5		  59.9
90-degree bend in farm rd	 0.5	 2.0		  59.4
East entrance Mayaca Materials Mine (Do Not Enter)	 0.4	 2.5		  58.9
Gate/Levee/Morningstar Road Jct	 0.6	 2.9		  58.5
Gate DuPuis MA west boundary B	 1.0	 3.5	 W-9	 57.9
Cross DuPuis Grade Rd P B (5.7 mi to Dupuis Gate 1)	 1.0	 4.5	 W-8	 56.9
Jct with Loop 3W trail	 1.1	 5.5	 W-7	 55.9
Pass Loop 3-4 cross trail B	 2.1	 6.6	 W-6	 54.8
Loop 4 Campsite  FG, PT, W, K, PP	 0.3	 8.7	 W-5	 52.7
Jct with Loop 4E/W and Corbett Connector Trail	 5.5	 9.0		  52.4
Powerline Campsite  W, FG, B, Hammock posts	 0.2	 14.5		  46.9
Powerline Road (11.8 mi to Dupuis Gate 1)	 0.1	 14.7	 W-4	 46.7
Gate at powerlines DuPuis/Corbett boundary	 3.8	 14.8		  46.6
	 (Corbett entrance thru hikers only, no day use access)
Cross Big Gopher Canal  W	 0.1	 18.6		  42.8
Little Gopher Campsite FG, B, W -Big Gopher Canal	 2.1	 18.7	 W-3	 42.7
Cross Main Canal  W	 1.0	 20.8		  40.6
Cross South Grade Rd (9 mi to Corbett North Gate)	 0.8	 21.8	 W-2	 39.6
Hole-in-the-Wall cypress strand	 2.1	 22.6		  38.8
Jct with Blue Trail to Bowman Island Campsite	 4.5	 24.7	 W-1	 36.7
Cross powerlines	 0.3	 29.2		  32.2
Jct with White Trail, (marsh bypass)	 0.2	 29.5		  31.9
	 Big Marsh Campsite 75’ east. NO GROUND FIRES. W at marsh 
Wade Marsh	 0.1	 29.7		  31.7
Jct with White Trail, (marsh bypass)	 0.6	 29.8		  31.6
Jct with Blue Trail to Hungryland Boardwalk P, R, K, PT, 	0.1	 30.4		  31.0
	  RG DO NOT ENTER EYCC PROPERTY
Jct Stumper Grade Road	 0.6	 30.5		  30.9
Corbett Main S Gate & Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd	 0.1	 31.1	 E-8	 30.3
	 Iron Ranger Pay Station $3 day use (waived for thru hikers)
Cross water control structure.	 0.3	 31.2		  30.2
Gate Hungryland Slough NA SW boundary (P 150’ E)	 3.6	 31.5		  29.9
Jct with C-18 W Canal Hungryland NA NE boundary	 0.3	 35.1		  26.3
RR crossing Jct with SR 710 (BeelineHwy/road walk)	 0.9	 35.4		  26.0
Cross SR 710 road walk (Lox Slough S boundary)	 0.2	 36.3	 E-7	 25.1

Description	 Dist	 W-E	 Wypt	E-W Jct 
Jct blue Wahtoolah Trail (1.5 mi. east to P, R)	 0.6	 36.5		  24.9
Sandhill Tract elevated Boardwalk B	 1.1	 37.1		  24.3
Jct yellow Echoche Trail (40’ tower, PT, 1.5 to P)	 1.5	 38.2		  23.2
West elevated Boardwalk	 0.5	 39.7		  21.7
Scout Bench elevated Boardwalk	 0.2	 40.2		  21.2
East elevated Boardwalk	 0.4	 40.4		  21.0
Soggy Socks Campsite (NO GROUND FIRES ALLOWED) 	 0.1	 40.8		  20.6
Cross C-18 West Canal on bridge	 0.1	 40.9	 E-6	 20.5
Pitcher pump B, W	 1.2	 41.0		  20.4
Jct with Blue Trail to Luckey Hammock campsite	 0.8	 42.2		  19.2
	 (NO GROUND FIRES ALLOWED)
Jct with C-18 Canal (Lox Slough north boundary)	 0.8	 43.0		  18.4
G-92 Water Control Structure.	 0.6	 43.8		  17.6
South entrance/exit to Riverbend Park.	 1.5	 44.4		  17.0
Indiantown Road underpass 	 0.1	 45.9	 E-5	 15.5
	 (.5 mi to P, R at Riverbend Park)
Cross fence on stile (SFWMD Land)	 0.5	 46.0		  15.4
Cross Lox River on Indiantown Road bridge	 0.2	 46.5		  14.9
	 (0.1 mile west, off trail CS, M, G)
Lainhart Cabin	 1.0	 46.7		  14.7
Cross BZ Creek on elevated boardwalk	 0.5	 47.7		  13.7
Florida Turnpike/I-95 underpass	 1.9	 48.2		  13.2
Cross Cypress Creek bridge/boardwalks	 1.0	 50.1		  11.3
East Cypress Creek Campsite FG, PT, W	 0.1	 50.2		  11.2
Cross Hobe Groves Canal (wade) SFWMD/	 1.7	 51.1		  10.3
	 JDSP boundary K, B, Iron Ranger Pay Station $2
Jct with White trail to Kitching Creek Campsite	 0.6	 52.8	 E-4	 8.6
	 (0.2 miles)  W, PT, R, FG
Cross Kitching Creek on pole bridge.	 0.1	 53.4		  8.0
Jct red Equestrian Trail & 3 benches	 2.3	 53.5		  7.9
	 (2 mi south to P, R, KC Pavilion)
Cross powerlines (1.25 mi south to park road P, R)	 0.4	 55.8		  5.6
Scrub Jay Campsite  W, PT, R, FG	 0.5	 56.2	 E-3	 5.2
Elevated Boardwalk	 0.1	 56.7		  4.7
Cross Hedrick Creek Bridge and boardwalk	 0.6	 56.8		  4.6
Join/Leave White Loop & Multi-use Trail	 0.3	 57.4		  4.0
	 (white loop 3.9 to Camp Murphy TH)
Join/Leave White Loop & Multi-use Trail	 1.3	 57.7		  3.7
	 (white loop 3.7 to Camp Murphy TH)
JDSP Pedestrian Gate and Cross US 1 	 0.5	 59.0	 E-2	 2.4
	 Iron Ranger Pay Station $2
Hobe Sound	 0.9	 59.5		  1.9
Dixie Hwy (A1A)/Bridge Road jct  M	 0.5	 60.4		  1.0
Cross Intracoastal Waterway	 0.5	 60.9		  0.5
Hobe Snd. Beach (Atlantic Ocean) P, PW, R, PT	 0.0	 61.4	 E-1	 0.0

Specific information for contacting the appropriate land managers is 
maintained at: http://loxfltrail.org/Ocean2LakeHikingTrail.html
Permits are required from some land managers.

Abbreviations
B	 Benches
FG	 fire grate or grill
G	 Grocery
Int	 Intersection
Jct	 Junction
K	 Kiosk
L	 Lodging

M	 Meals – restaurant deli
MA	 Management Area
mi	 mile(s)
NA	 Natural Area
P	 Parking
PP	 Pitcher Pump
PT	 Picnic Table 

PW	 Potable Water 
R	 restroom, privy/ latrine
Rd	 Road
RG	 Register
TH	 Trailhead parking area
W	 non potable water
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